Public Performance Tariff R2: Restaurants, Restaurant Areas, cafes (Hotels and Motels)

Effective Date

This Tariff applies from 1 July 2018

What is licensed under this
Tariff?

Protected sound recordings

What uses are covered by
this Tariff?

This Tariff covers the playing of protected sound recordings in Restaurant Areas operating within a hotel,
motel, guest house or similar establishment offering accommodation as its primary function, which
Restaurant Area is exclusively or primarily for the benefit of residents of that establishment and their
guests (i.e. the Restaurant Area is not promoted to the general public).

In this Tariff, a “Restaurant Area” is a specific area, conducted within an establishment to which this tariff
applies where the primary activity undertaken in that area is the sale of food, with or without beverages and
there is a designated or reserved seating area available to consume the food / beverages within the
establishment.

What are the Licence Fees?

The following fees are per seat (based on the establishment’s usual seating capacity, excluding areas where
recorded music is not played, NOT attendance) per day of operation (subject to @ minimum quarterly fee of
$55.78).

AVERAGE COST OF A MAIN MEAL Seating
Under $15.00 $15.01 to $25.00 Over $25.01 Cagacity
ap
CATEGORY A B c D E
Not licensed for | Licensed for | Not licensed for Licensed for
consumption of sale and consumption of sale and
alcohol on service of alcohol on service of
premises or BYO alcohol premises or BYO alcohol
only only
Per person $0.0379 $0.0484 $0.0757 $0.0947 $0.1421 60
maximum daily
rat? based 0[1 $2.274 $2.904 $4.542 $5.682 $8.526
seating capacity
cap*

*Subject to quarterly minimum fee of $55.78, see note 5 below.

Explanatory Notes

1. The above rates apply per person of seating capacity for each day of operation. For example, the daily
rate for a café with 40 seats with an average main meal price under $15.00 and no licence to sell alcohol
will be $1.516. The daily rate for a restaurant with 40 seats with an average main meal price of $15.01 to
$25.00 and which has a licence to sell alcohol will be $3.788.

2. To calculate average cost of main meal, exclude cost of entrees, desserts and all beverages.

3. Where the establishment has no separate prices for a main meal (for example, tapas style dining or fixed
menus only), the Average Cost of a Main Meal is taken to be 50% of the reasonable estimate of the
typical spend of a person at the venue (excluding spend on beverages).

4. The rates set out in this tariff will apply from 1 July 2018 to 30 June 2019.

5. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, a minimum quarterly fee of $55.78 will apply to all licences
under this tariff.

FEES FOR ALL LICENCES ISSUED UNDER THIS TARIFF ARE PAYABLE ON A QUARTERLY BASIS

Licence Period

Annual (but Licence Fees are payable quarterly, as noted in the Special Conditions below)
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Special conditions applicable
to this Tariff

The Licence fees determined under this Tariff are payable in full, annually in advance. However, to assist
licence holders, PPCA will generally issue quarterly invoices and accept quarterly payments. You should
contact the PPCA Licensing Department to request an annual invoice if you would prefer to pay the amount in
a single instalment.

ALL LICENCE FEES UNDER THIS TARIFF ARE PAYABLE ON A QUARTERLY BASIS IN ADVANCE. ALL AMOUNTS ARE INCLUSIVE OF GST.
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